December 21, 2010, revised
As of December 24, 2010

Barry Faber

Vice President/General Counsel
Sinclair Broadcasting Group, Inc.
10706 Beaver Dam Road
Cockeysville, MD 21030

Dear Batry:

With respect to each of the television stations listed on Attachment 1 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference (each a “Station” and collectively the “Stations™), Fox
Broadcasting Company (“Fox”) and the FCC Licensee for the Station (such FCC Licensee is:
(i) for all Stations other than WTTE, WRGT, WVAH, WTAT and KFXA, a subsidiary of the
Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. (“Sinclair”), (ii) for Stations WTTE, WRGT, WVAH, WTAT

(which are being programmed by Sinclair), a subsidiary of Cunninghati Broadcastifig™ = = = - rr e

Corporation (“Cunningham) and (iii) for Station KFXA (which is being managed by Sinclair),

. Second Generation of lowa, Lid. ("Second Generation")), have previously entered into a Station
Affiliation Agreement, as it may be amended and supplemented (the "Affiliation Agreement"), an

NFL Supplemental Agreement, as it may be amended and extended ("NFL"), a Prime-Time-

Inventory-Purchase Supplemental Agreement, as it may be amended and extended

(“PTISA™), for each Station, Fox and Licensee agree as follows: .

1. The Affiliation Agreement is hereby amended and extended and shall end on December
31,2012.

9. The PTISA is hereby amended and extended and shall end on December 3 1, 201"2. The
PTISA is further amended to add and include in Exhibit A: .

For Each Station
Except KFXA
(Cedar Rapids) 1A,
Inventory Purchase
Fees & Years Are

As Follows:
Inventory Inventory
.+ Purchase Fee Purchase Fee
Year 13 Year 14
71011 - 7112 -
6/30/12 6/30/13




For Station, KFXA
(Cedar Rapids) 1A

Inventory Purchase

Fees & Years Are

As Follows:
inventory Inventory
Purchase Fee Purchase Fee
Year 13 Yeaar 14
it~ 71112 -
8/30/12 6/30/13

we GEED R

*For' all Statibns; the PTISA. Fee for Year 14 will be prorated ‘gverthe 365 days-of the year----
. and Licensee shall pay to Fox the applicable prorated amount due for each full or partial
calendar quarter during Year 14, subject to the terms of the PTISA, and Affiliation

Agreement,

/A

Sinclait Broadcast Group, Inc.
(for the appropriate FCC Licensee of
each of its FOX-affiliated subsidiary Stations)

77 A
////l/ﬁ'ﬁ:ln’»ﬁ By:
% C

Its:

%ecutive Vice President
Network Distribution

Its:

Cunningham Broadeasting Corporation
(for Stations WTTE, WRGT, WVAH and

WTAT)

By:

Its:

Second Generation of Iowa, Lid.

(for Station KFXA)
By:
Bs




For Station, KFXA
(Cedar Rapids) IA
Inventory Purchase
Fees & Years Are

As Follows:
[nventory |nventory
Purchase Fee Purchase Fee
Year 13 Year 14
7M1 = 711112 ~
6/30/12 6/30/13
v GEED S
'(.‘w
Ay

_ #For all Stations, the PTISA Fee for Year 14 will be prorated over the 365 days of the year
and Licensee shall pay to Fox the applicable prorated amount due for each full or partial
calendar quarter during Year 14, subject to the terms of the PTISA, and Affiliation

Agreement.
AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Fox Broadcasting Company

By:

Its: Executive Vice President
Network Distribution

Sinclair Broadcast Group, Ing Z
(for the appropfiate FCC L'-c/ see of

gach o/fit7 %te
A

By N3

Its: ki /ZFO

Cunningham Broadcasting Corporation
(for Stations WTTE, WRGT, WVAH and

WTAT)

ubgidiary Stations)

By:

Its:

Second Generation of lowa, Ltd.
(for Station KFXA)

By:

Iis:




SEML L Y RS

1 ays O Ul

For Station, KFXA

(Cedar Raplds) IA

Inventory Purchase

Fees & Years Are

As Follows:

[gdi

. *Foy all Stations, the PTISA Fee for ¥

and Licensee shall pay to Fox the app
calendar quarter duting Year 14, s
Agreenuent. '

Inventory

Purchase Fee
Year 13
7M1=
8/30/12

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Fox Bfoadaasﬁng Company

By:

Tts: Bxeoutive Vice President |
Netwark Distribution

Inventory
Purchase Fee

Year 14
7MH2 -
8/30/18

PAVE LV NI AVAL N R R SR ) VHOUL 7 DLS TTULHL INEAL Seadpitddl Vidllay et

Year 14 will be prorated. over the 365 days of the year =
licable Prorated amont due for eath full or pattial = =~~~ o
ubject to the terms of the PTISA, and Affiliation

Sinelair Broadeast Group, Ing.
(forthe appropriate FCC Licemsee of
each of its FOX-affiliated subsidiary Stations)

By:

Iits:

Cunuingham Broadeasting Corporation

(for Stations WITE, WRGT, WVAH and '

WTAT) ‘
By: ,4/ 54 t/é/‘

G

Tts: 'ﬁ: a7 :‘/‘%/7,—

Second Generation of Iowa, Litd.
(for Station KFXA)

By

Its:




PG V) WA

For Station, KEXA
(Cedar Rapids) 1A
Inventory Purchase
Fees & Years Are
As Follows:

inventory

Purchase Feg

Year 13
71111 -
6/30/12

Fees:

. ¥Por all Stations, the PTISA, Fee for Year 14 will be pr
and Licensee shall pay to Fox the app
calendar quarter during Year 14, su

Agreement.
AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Fox Broadeasting Company

By:

Tts: Executive Vioe President .
Network Distribution

licable prorated-

Inventory
Purchase Fee

Year 14

THMZ~
6/30/13

orated over the 365 days of the year -

Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc.
(for the appropriate FCC Licensee of
sach of its FOX-affiliated subsidiary Stations)

By:

Iis:

Cunningham Broadeasting Corporation. .
(far Stations WTTE, WRGT, WVAH and

WTAT)

By

Its;

amait die for each, full or pactial” 0 v T T
ject to the terms of the PTISA, and Affiliation T




Attachment 1

Station(s)

WBFF, Baltimore, MD
WUTV, Buffalo, NY
KFXA, Cedar Rapids, IA
WTAT, Charleston, SC
WVAH, Charleston, WV
WTTE, Columbus, OH
WRGT, Dayton, OH
KDSM, Des Moines, IA
WSMH, Flint, MI
WDKY, Lexington, KY
WMSN, Madison, WI
WZTV, Nashville, TN
- KOKH, Oklahoma City, OK
KBSI, Paducah, KY o
WYZZ, Peoria, IL
WPGH, Pittsburgh, PA
WRLH, Richmond, VA -
WUHEF, Rochester, NY
KABB, San Antonio, TX
WSYT, Syracuse, NY




